05-13-2005 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Traderhark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20) To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) □ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Dantz Development Corporation No. EMC Corporation Name: Legal Department Internal Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 176 South Street Corporation- State:\_\_\_\_ Hopkinton City: Other MA State:\_\_\_ Citizenship (see guidelines)\_ 01748 USA Zip: Country: Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🛣 No Association Citizenship \_\_\_ General Partnership Citizenship \_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship October 8, 2004 Execution Date(s)\_\_\_ Massachusetts USA Corporation Citizenship XXMerger Assignment Other\_ Citizenship If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2395842 1793472 1598413 2248958 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: <u>FMC Corporation</u> 115.00 Legal Dept Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 176 South Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information: City: Hopkinton 01748 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_

> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> > TEGAL LEGAL LEGAL 90-21-90 REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0923

050889

John M. Gunther

Expiration Date \_\_\_

Total number of pages including cover! sheet, attachments, and document:

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

State:\_

Phone Number: \_

Fax Number:

Email Address: 9. Signature:

Signature

**Z**ip:\_\_

gunther john@emc.com

508-293-7255

508-497-6915

# D'F PC

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

081

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Dotnestic Corporation Involving Foreign Corporation or Foreign Other Entity (General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger: (1)EXACT NAME (2) JURISDICTION DATE OF ORGANIZATION 042680009 August 23, 197 **EMC Corporation** Dantz Development Compration March 1, 1989 (3) The foreign corporation or other entity is 1 /is not 2 authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth. (4) Exact name of the surviving entity \_EMC\_Corporation (5) The jurisdiction under the laws of which the surviving entity will be organized Massachusatts (6) The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified at the end of business on December 31, 2004. For each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger (Please check the appropriate box) (7) The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders and, if voting by any separate voting group was required, by each separate voting group, in the manner required by G. L., Chapter 156D and the corporation's articles of organiza-ÓR (8) The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders. (9) Participation of each other domestic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity or foreign corporation is organized and by its organizational documents. 1584110011037 11/12/04

1-303 P.06/14

L-361

2085831188

O2:28pm From-EMC LEGAL

90-21-90

TRADEMARK REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0924

- (10) Where applicable, artach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Where applicable, attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) Where applicable, the executive office address of a foreign other entity, if such information is not on the record of the foreign other entity and such foreign other entity is the survivor of the merger.

02-15-02 05:58bW From-EMC FEGAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0925

Signed by Munim	Senior Vice Persident and General Com	ne:l
	vorized individual)	
Chairman of the Board of Directors		
President		
Other Officer		
Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this day of _December	oF <u>2004</u>	
Signed by Suran Permul	borized individual)	
(signature of autom	mrizca individual)	
Chairman of the Board of Directors		
President		
Other Officer		
Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this	of <u>2004</u>	

2085831188

T-303 P.08/14 F-361

## 913437

### **COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

#### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

# Articles of Merger Involving Foreign Corporation or Foreign Other Entity (General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06)

05/01 40375

METERS JESTATE

I hereby certify that upon examination of these Articles of Merger, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee in the amount of 250 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this

23 day of Olcenter 20 04 at 229 a m/p.m.

Emminer Again Name approval

М

Effective date:\_

(must be within 90 days of dar submitted)

Dollan Francis Ballin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing Fee: \$250.00

## TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contest Information:

Sugan I. Permut

Vice President, Assistant General Counsel

176 South Street, Hobkinton, Massachusetts 01748

Telephone: (508) 293-7254

Email: permut susan@emc.com

A copy of this filing will be available on-line at www.sec.state.ma.us/cox once the document is filed.

02-15-06 02:29pm From-EMC LEGAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0927



I, Kevin Shelley, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 0 8 2005

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

# D'F PC

FORM MUST BE TYPED

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts DEC 3 1 2004

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger

Secretary of State

FORM MUST BE TYPED

(General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)				
Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:				
(1) EXACT NAME (2) JURISDICTION DATE OF ORGANIZATION				
EMC Corporation (S) Massachusetts 0426806 August 23, 1979				
Dantz Development Corporation ( California ( W ) March 1, 1989				
(3) The foreign corporation or other entity is \( \subseteq \lambda \) is not \( \subseteq \) * authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth.				
(4) Exact name of the surviving entity, FMC Corporation (5)				
(5) The jurisdiction under the laws of which the surviving entity will be organized Mannachusatts.				
(6) The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified at the end of husiness on December 31, 2004				
For each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger				
(Please check the appropriate box)				
(7) The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders and, if voting by any separate voting group was required, by each separate voting group, in the manner required by G. L., Chapter 156D and the corporation's articles of organization.				
OR				

(9) Participation of each other domestic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity or foreign corporation is organized and by its organizational documents.

P.C.

1584110411937 11/12/04

(8) In the plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders.

- (10) Where applicable, attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Where applicable, attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) Where applicable, the executive office address of a foreign other entity, if such information is not on the record of the foreign other entity and such foreign other entity is the survivor of the merger.

EKOW-EWC FECAL

90-21-90

	(signature of authorized individual)	sident and General Counted
Chairman of the Board of Directors		
President		,
Other Officer		
Court-appointed fiduciary,		
20		
on this	•	
day of _	Dagember of 2004	
Signed by Suran Perm	rul	Qeeral .
	(signature of authorized individual)	Secretary.
Chairman of the Board of Directors	•	
President		;
Deher Officer		
Court-appointed fiduciary,		

2082937189 T-303 P.13/14 F-361

05-12-05 GZ:30pm From-EMC LEGAL

913437

### **COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

William Francis Galvin

Socretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Foreign Corporation or Foreign Other Entity (General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06) 0510140375

TELEST 1 2º CO. 1.

I hereby certify that upon examination of these Articles of Merger, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee in the amount of £250 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this

23 day of Olcenter 20 04 at 279 a.m. fine

Samular Name approval

Effective date:

(must be wishin 90 days of dask submissed)

aple Junin Baluk

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing Fee: \$250.00

## TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact Information:

6 <b>550</b>	Ti com	***************************************	ATTEST
g	meter.	The second	San San 1
SE	WILLIATA CRETARY	op we⊆ S Notes	, ***; **, **
GE TA	E	9 <b>9898</b> 9	186833G
ATF	UE CO	PY AT	TEST

Vice President, Assistant General Counsel

176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748

Telephone: (508) 293-7254

Email: permut susan@emc.com

A copy of this filing will be available on-line at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor once the document is filed.



1-303 P. 14/14 F-361

2082837188

H From-EMC LEGAL

02-15-02 05:30bm

TRADEMARK REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 03/25/2005